
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6692
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
SELLING OF SHARES
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the public sector oil companies are selling their shares to the private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof, company-wise; and

(c) the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N.Singh)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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